GAN ENG SENG SCHOOL

PRELIMINARY EXAMINATION 2025

5 NORMAL ACADEMIC

Date Day Time Time Duration Paper Venue
(Start) (End) (H:MM)
12 Aug Tuesday 1:35PM | 5:05PM 1:30 Science (Phy/Chem) (5086/05) ChemLab1 &2
1:30 Science (Chem/Bio) (5088/05)

27 Aug Wednesday 8:15AM | 10:05 AM 1:50 English Language (1184/01) Hall
11:30 AM | 13:20 PM 1:50 English Language (1184/02) Hall
3.00 PM 4.00 PM 1:00 English Language (1184/03) Hall

28 Aug Thursday 8:15AM | 10:00 AM 1:45 Humanities (SS, Geography) Hall

(2260/01)

8:15AM | 10:00 AM 1:45 Humanities (S8, History) Hall
(2261/01)

11:30 AM | 1:45PM 2:15 Mathematics (4052/01) Hall

29 Aug Friday 8:15AM | 10:30 AM 2:15 Mathematics (4052/02) Hall

1 Sep Monday 8:15 AM 9:30 AM 1:15 Science (Phy/Chem) (5086/03) Hall
8:15 AM 9:30 AM 1:15 Science (Bio/Chem) (5088/03) Hall
11.30AM | 1:15PM 1:45 Humanities (SS, Geography) Hall

(2260/02)
11:30 PM | 1:20 PM 1:50 Humanities (SS, History) Hall
(2261/02)
2 Sep Tuesday 10:15AM | 12:15PM 2:00 Chinese (1160/01) Hall
10:15AM | 12:15 PM 2:00 Malay (1148/01) Hall
10:15AM | 12:15 PM 2:00 Tamil (1157/01) Hall
1:45PM | 3:15PM 1:30 Chinese (1160/02) Hall
1:45PM | 3:15PM 1:30 Malay (1148/02) Hall
1:45PM | 3:15PM 1:30 Tamil (1157/02) Hall
3 Sep Wednesday 8:15AM | 10:30 AM 2:15 Additional Mathematics Hall
(4049/01)

12:15PM | 2:15PM 2:00 Principles of Accounts (7087/02) Hall

15 Sep Monday 8:15AM | 10:30 AM 2:15 Additional Mathematics Hall
(4049/02)

12:00 PM | 1.00 PM 1:00 Principles of Accounts (7087/01) Hall

16 Sep Tuesday 8:15AM | 9:30 AM 11 Science (Phy/Chem) (5086/02) Hall
8:15AM | 9:30 AM 1:1 Science (Chem/Bio) (5088/04) Hall

17 Sep Wednesday 8:15 AM 9:15 AM 1:00 Science (Phy/Chem) (5086/01) Hall
8:15AM | 9:15AM 1:00 Science (Chem/Bio) (5088/01) Hall

Return of Scripts:

Prelim Part | Papers: 18 — 19 Sep & 22 Sep
Prelim Part Il Papers: 23 -24 Sep




